DC/DC Converter TMV 2HI Series, 2 Watt
• Very high 5200 VDC I/O-isolation (5700
Vpk)
• Unregulated device
• Dedicated for IGBT applications
• Operating temperature range –40 °C to
+85 °C
• 3-year product warrenty
IEC 62368-1UL 62368-1
The TMV-2HI series is a range of 2 Watt non regulated Dc/DC-converters with
very high I/O-isolation of 5700 Vpk. They come in a compact SIP-7 package.
Models
Order Code Input Voltage Output 1 Output 2 Efficiency
Range Vnom Imax Vnom Imax typ.
TMV 2-0503SHI
4.5 - 5.5 VDC
(5 VDC nom.)
3.3 VDC 500 mA 74 %
TMV 2-0505SHI 5 VDC 400 mA 80 %
TMV 2-0509SHI 9 VDC 222 mA 81 %
TMV 2-0512SHI 12 VDC 168 mA 82 %
TMV 2-0515SHI 15 VDC 132 mA 79 %
TMV 2-0505DHI +5 VDC 200 mA –5 VDC 200 mA 78 %
TMV 2-0509DHI +9 VDC 112 mA –9 VDC 112 mA 80 %
TMV 2-0512DHI +12 VDC 84 mA –12 VDC 84 mA 80 %
TMV 2-0515DHI +15 VDC 66 mA –15 VDC 66 mA 79 %
TMV 2-05159HI +15 VDC 66 mA –9 VDC 110 mA 80 %
TMV 2-1203SHI
10.8 - 13.2 VDC
(12 VDC nom.)
3.3 VDC 500 mA 76 %